2-2-99		Docket No.: 320.35424X00	
FORM PTO-159. 1-31-92	02-04-1999	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for	100958365	anal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roth-Technik GmbH & Co. Forschung Fur Automobil-und Umwelttechnik		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heraeus-ELectro-Nite International NV	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: Centrum Zuid 1105, 3530 Heuthalen, Belgium City: Country: Zip:	
☐ Other Execution Date: May 16, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date. Way 10, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No. Use filed July 2, 1997	ther with a new application	, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s)	tion is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800		8. Deposit account number: 01	-2135
City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of copy of the original document		formation is true and correct and c	any attached copy is a true
Alan E. Schiavelli			2-2-99
Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 32,087	Signature	Total number of maces in trading	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of pages including cover s	acet, attachments, and document: 3

02/04/1999 SBURNS 00000070 08860087

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Roth-Technik GmbH & Co. Forschung für Automobil und Umwelttechnik located at 76571 Gaggenau, Germany represented by the official receiver in bankruptcy Dr. Ferdinand Kießner, Eisenbahnstr. 19-23, 77845 Achern,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfer unto

Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V., a corporation of Belgium, located at Centrum Zuid 1105, 3530 Houthalen, Belgium,

its entire right, title, and its interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents and pending Applications:

Patent Number

Application Serial Number

5,505,911

626,835
629,964

national phase in USA from PCT-Application

PCT/EP93/03650 - WO 94/15079 PCT/EP94/02506 - WO 96/03642 PCT/EP94/04040 - WO 95/16109 PCT/EP95/04687 PCT/EP95/04584 PCT/EP96/04930

and its right, title, and interest in and to all the inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patents and applications for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that my be filed for the United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that my be granted on the foregoing applications, and thereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts know to it respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

16. Mai 1997

(Dr. Ferdinand Kießner)

RECORDED: 02/02/1999

Date:

D3358 970423

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0113